
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE ·. 

JUL 2 5 2016 
Ju I y 25' 2016 KS Govemmentai fanics Commission 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Friends of Police 
~-----------~--------~~----

P .0. Box 1601 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, Kansas 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ,/ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

$5964.01 

$3065.50 

$9029.51 

$5838.44 

$3191.07 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/;5~1(., 
Date ~ignature of Treasurer 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



Friends of Police 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan fil!!.!!!!! 

Other 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 

./ 01/14/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 

./ 1/25/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 

./ 3/16/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 
./ 3/25/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 

Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 

./ 4/22/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 

~ 6/2/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 

./ 6/21/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 Fraternal Order I Labor 
./ 7/11/2016 P.O. Box 1541 Union 

Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$542 

$248 

$486 

$261.50 

$708.50 

$314.50 

$284.00 

$221.00 

l~liif~Ji~tl ~iltf ·~: ... ::Jt;·: ; jT ••· ·• ·•• · • · ... • •••• ;r ····· · .·• .. 
:: ,, · .. ''.·.· :,' . >:' .': 

''"'"~'' :: •'::.,,,fJ{'.;2:, . '.''L, ,,i ,,.·· : ': ...... '.· 

$3,065.50 
·'. : .·· 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Friends of Police 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Kansas Governmental Ethics 
3//7/2016 Commission 

Carlos O'Kellys 
3/25/2016 3425 S. Kansas Avenue 

Topeka, Kansas 66611 

Hog Wild BBQ 
3/25/2016 5330 SW 21st St 

Topeka, KS 66604 

HyVee 
6/6/2016 2951 SW Wanamaker Rd 

Topeka, KS 66614 

HyVee 
6/7/2016 2951 SW Wanamaker Rd 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Wal mart 
6/7/2016 1501 SW Wanamaker Rd 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Bob Archer for Commission 
6/24/2016 

Mike Kagay for District Attorney 
6/24/2016 

Jerry Stanley for Sheriff 
6/27/2016 

Kevin Cook for Commision 
7/6/2016 

Lamar Advertising 
7/21/2016 2501 NE Meriden Rd 

Topeka, KS 66617 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Filing Fee due to increased contributions. 

Lunch with Dave Sturbenz, Commission Candidate 

Lunch with Kevin Cook, Commission Candidate 

Food for Candidate Night with County Commission, 
Sheriff, and District Attorney Candidates 

Materials for Candidate Night 

Materials for Candidate Night 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Billboard Advertisement 

Amount 

$560 

$27.46 

$25.69 

$373.73 

$74.13 

$57.43 

$500 

$500 

$500 

$500 

$2720 

5838.44 

Page __ of __ 


