### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE JUL 25 2016

July 25, 2016

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

## FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Friends of Police	
	Address: P.O. Box 1601	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, Kansas	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$5964.01
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$3065.50
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$9029.51
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$5838.44
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$3191.07
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that th failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeano	e intentional
	25 DOIL Signature of Treasurer  Alexander A.B. Wall	<del></del>
	GEC FO	orm Rev, 2016

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

-:-	nds		f C	2~1	ممنا
пе	nus	<b>5</b> U	нг	-0	いしせ

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/14/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		✓			\$542
1/25/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		✓			\$248
3/16/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		✓			\$486
3/25/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		1			\$261.50
4/22/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		1			\$708.50
6/2/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		✓			\$314.50
6/21/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		✓			\$284.00
7/11/2016	Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #3 P.O. Box 1541 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Fraternal Order / Labor Union		✓			\$221.00
						The state of the s	
	Subtotal This Page			111			\$3,065.50

Page		of	
------	--	----	--

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

_			-	_	
-1	riai	nds	$\sim$ t	-	
	1621	luo	v	ı	

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
3//7/2016	Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission	Filing Fee due to increased contributions.	\$560
3/25/2016	Carlos O'Kellys 3425 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66611	Lunch with Dave Sturbenz, Commission Candidate	\$27.46
3/25/2016	Hog Wild BBQ 5330 SW 21st St Topeka, KS 66604	Lunch with Kevin Cook, Commission Candidate	\$25.69
6/6/2016	HyVee 2951 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka, KS 66614	Food for Candidate Night with County Commission, Sheriff, and District Attorney Candidates	\$373.73
6/7/2016	HyVee 2951 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka, KS 66614	Materials for Candidate NIght	\$74.13
6/7/2016	Walmart 1501 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka, KS 66604	Materials for Candidate NIght	\$57.43
6/24/2016	Bob Archer for Commission	Campaign Contribution	\$500
6/24/2016	Mike Kagay for District Attorney	Campaign Contribution	\$500
6/27/2016	Jerry Stanley for Sheriff	Campaign Contribution	\$500
7/6/2016	Kevin Cook for Commision	Campaign Contribution	\$500
7/21/2016	Lamar Advertising 2501 NE Meriden Rd Topeka, KS 66617	Billboard Advertisement	\$2720
Control Period 24 Communication Control Con	Subtotal This Page	We are the first than the second of the seco	5838.44

Page	of	